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Vio.lation of prc.)visions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Rajpura
Dariba Lead Zinc Mine (Lease area 1142.2106 Hect.) in Rajsamand District of Rajasthan State.

fesis : 19.09.2019

TRy,

The fgllowing provisjons of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in
your above mine during the inspection made on 13.09.2019 & 14.09.2019 by the undersigned in presence of Sh.
Pushpendra Dhabhai, Mines Manager & Dr. S.B. Shukla, Geologist.

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail
Rule 31(4) | Plans & sections required to be kept under rule 32 have not been maintained properly up to date within three
months.
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable

under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be
initiated under MCDR, 2017:
(a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017.

(b) Prosecution may be launched against you.
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this within 45 (forty-

five) days from the date of issue of this letter
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